TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-7-3

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANTHONY SPERANZA TO THE POSITION OF PUBLIC WORKS LABORER

WHEREAS, there is a vacancy in the Public Works Department due to the resignation of Steven Beismann on May 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Township Committee that it is necessary to fill this vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the Township has recently interviewed applicants for the position which was opened and filled at the beginning of this year; and

WHEREAS, Public Works Manager recommends the appointment of Anthony Speranza.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Anthony Speranza be appointed as Public Works Laborer for the Township of Chesterfield, effective August 1, 2024 at Public Works Laborer S1 salary of \$42,000.00 per year in accordance with Salary Ordinance 2023-11.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is conditioned upon a twelve month probationary period during which time he shall obtain his CDL certification.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~
do hereby certify th	e foregoing Resolution to	*	County of Burlington and State of New Jersey of the Resolution approved by the Township quorum was present.
		_	Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk